Specifications are subject to change without notice (14.05.2019)	 1
Product Description
This range of Solid State
Contactors offers the pos-
sibility of 1600Vp blocking
voltage as well as the use of
Miniature Circuit Breakers for
short circuit protection due to

Types RGH
Solid state relay			  Number of poles			 	Switching mode			 	Rated operational voltage		Control voltage			  	Rated operational current		Connection type for control		Connection type for power		Connection configuration		 				   Option
Ordering Key RGH 1 A 60 A 31 K K E _
Selection Guide
Rated output
voltage,
Blocking
voltage
Control
voltage
Connection
type
Connection
control / power
Rated operational current @ 40°C (I²t value)
Product width
23 AAC (6600 A²s)
17.5 mm, low depth
30 AAC (6600 A²s)
22.5 mm
600 VAC,
1600 Vp
4-32 VDC E-type Screw / Screw RGH1A60D15KKE RGH1A60D31KKE
E-type Spring / Screw RGH1A60D15MKE RGH1A60D31MKE
20-275 VAC,
24-190 VDC
E-type Screw / Screw RGH1A60A15KKE RGH1A60A31KKE
E-type Spring / Screw RGH1A60A15MKE RGH1A60A31MKE
40 AAC (6600 A²s)
35 mm
60 AAC (6600 A²s)
70 mm
600 VAC,
1600 Vp
4-32 VDC E-type Screw / Box clamp RGH1A60D41KGE RGH1A60D60KGE
E-type Spring / Box clamp RGH1A60D41MGE -
U-type Screw / Box clamp RGH1A60D41KGU RGH1A60D60KGU
20-275 VAC,
24-190 VDC
E-type Screw / Box clamp RGH1A60A41KGE RGH1A60A60KGE
E-type Spring / Box clamp RGH1A60A41MGE -
U-type Screw / Box clamp RGH1A60A41KGU RGH1A60A60KGU
690 VAC,
1600 Vp
4-32 VDC E-type Screw / Box clamp RGH1A69D41KGE RGH1A69D60KGE
20-275 VAC,
24-190 VDC
E-type Screw / Box clamp RGH1A69A41KGE RGH1A69A60KGE
•	 Product width ranging from 17.5mm to 70mm
•	 Rated operational voltage: up to 759 VAC1
• 	Rated operational current: up to 60 AAC @ 40°C
• 	Up to 6600 A²s for I²t and 1600 Vp blocking voltage
• 	Control voltages: 4-32 VDC, 20-275 VAC (24-190 VDC)
• 	Design according to EN/IEC60947-4-2 , EN/IEC60947-4-3,
EN/IEC62314, UL508, CSA22-2 No.14-13
•	 Integrated overvoltage protection with varistor
•	 100kA short circuit current rating according to UL508
1: 690V AC version is CE marked only and does not have an integrated varistor
Ordering Key
1 Phase SSR
with heatsink
Rated voltage Control
voltage
Rated current2,  I2t Connection
control
 Connection
power
Connection
configuration
Option
RGH1A: ZC 60: 600 VAC
+10% - 15%, 1600 Vp
D: 4-32 VDC
A: 20-275 VAC,
24-190 VDC
15: 23 AAC, 6600 A2s
31: 30 AAC, 6600 A2s
41: 40 AAC, 6600 A2s
K: Screw
M: Pluggable
spring-loaded
K: Screw
G: Box clamp
E: Contactor
U: SSR
X20: Bulk
packaging of
20 pcs.3
69: 690 VAC
+10% -15%, 1600 Vp
60: 60 AAC, 6600 A2s
ZC = zero cross switching
2: Refer to Current Derating curves
3: Applicable only to RGH..15 models
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (14.05.2019)
RGH
Output Voltage Specifications
 RGH1A60…  RGH1A69…
Operational voltage range  42-600 VAC,
 +10% -15% on maximum
 42-690 VAC4,
 +10% -15% on maximum
Blocking voltage  1600 Vp  1600 Vp
Internal varistor  680 V  -
4: 690 VAC refers to the line to line voltage
Latching voltage
(across L1-T1) 	 ≤20 V